The REST position will be in the “up/starting” position 
with the knees and the middle body off the ground. The proctor will count out loud the number of correct push-
ups that are performed.  

VICTIM/SUSPECT DRAG 
The applicant must drag a mannequin dummy that weighs approximately one hundred sixty-five (165) 
pounds for twenty-five (25) feet. 

The applicant must lift the dummy from behind and drag it in a backwards walking motion, with the mannequin’s 
feet/boots or heels still on the ground.  The applicant will place their arms under the mannequin’s arms below the